

**AVIONICS  
 BID #1 - 2008**

<b>AVIONICS, TERMINAL A1 - 0630-1500</b>	
<b>1</b>	<b>Babbitt/R-32092</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Blackerby/B-46049</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Lee/G-136188</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Akujobi/H-142378</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Stafford/M-138074</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Hnizdil/P-138079</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Garza/J-138122</b>
<b>**ALL SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS MUST BE E-TOPS**</b> <b>**QUALIFIED AND HAVE VALID CUSTOMS STICKERS**</b> <b>TERMINAL D 0630-1500</b>	
<b>8</b>	<b>Riberich/R-24756</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Neubaecker/R-24415</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Potala/K-29870</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>Alpuerto/E-59656</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Rodriguez/R-22891</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Negron/F-115852</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Patmon/A-115565</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Frank/R-142356</b>
<b>16</b>	<b>Willard/J-142370</b>
<b>17</b>	<b>Tejada/J-142367</b>
<b>AVIONICS, TERMINAL C - 0630-1500</b>	
<b>18</b>	<b>Buns/B-91036</b>
<b>19</b>	<b>Ragon/K-13869</b>
<b>20</b>	<b>Scaramuzzo/S-74994</b>
<b>21</b>	<b>Nelson/W-107268</b>
<b>22</b>	<b>Nelson/E-107989</b>
<b>23</b>	<b>Gamble/C-55335</b>
<b>24</b>	<b>Ortiz/J-34568</b>

**\*\*AVIONICS-HGR/TERM MEL/OTS/UTIL CREW\*\***  
**\*\*1000-1830 - AMT WILL REPORT TO THE HGR\*\***

<b>1</b>	<b>Olsen/T-482591</b>
----------	-----------------------

**\*\*THIS SLOT WILL HAVE ROTATING DAYS OFF\*\***

**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT NUMBER**

AVIONICS  
BID #1 - 2008

<b>AVIONICS, TERMINAL A1 - 1430 - 2300</b>	
1	Fulton/J-113427
2	Alvarado/R-662
3	Lloyd/G-9156
4	Swanson/N-300070
5	Warner/S-415020
6	Goodfellow/S-59266
7	Wright/J-378743
<b>**ALL SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS MUST BE E-TOPS**</b> <b>**QUALIFIED AND HAVE VALID CUSTOMS STICKERS**</b> <b>TERMINAL D - 1430-2300</b>	
8	Pladsri/S-702
9	Long/R-120772
10	Doran/B-155831
11	Mariani/D-320616
12	Milano/O-329078
13	Foy/J-329247
14	Hinds/R-329226
15	Ortiz-Ortiz/J-310234
16	Barney/T-318550
<b>AVIONICS, TERMINAL C1 - 1430-2300</b>	
17	Barchi/M-20458
18	Perry/C-318211
19	Golden/R-318203
20	Eberle/R-328706
21	Herring/R-328783
22	Scharen/K-140395
23	Kopinski/D-340525

**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT NUMBER**

AVIONICS  
BID #1 - 2008

<b>AVIONICS, TERMINAL NIGHTS 2100-0730 SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>	
1	Priest/L-509501
2	Riffle/S-431947
3	Carder/R-541178
4	Christy/R-541188
5	Sanders/J-541202
6	Miller/J-541107
7	Richert/R-540954
8	Cardenas/L-340826
9	Montanez/E-340830
10	Sarlo/C-521488
11	Miller/J-566619
12	Burton/T-567058
13	Rosado-Dominguez/S-128817
14	Vonbehrens/R-562605
15	Pinzon/L-567428
16	Wozniak/R-566951
17	Rossiter/J-566953
18	Flahart/D-567501
19	Purcell/J-500560
20	Funderburk/P-567495
21	Valtierra/M-340917
22	Townsend/C-582317
23	Flores/N-567538
24	
25	
26	
27	

**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT NUMBER**

**AVIONICS  
BID #1 - 2008**

<b>AVIONICS, HANGAR DAYS 0630-1500 SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>	
<b>1</b>	<b>Gauthier/T-111052</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Phillips/M-143224</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Stephen/M-167544</b>

**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT**

<b>AVIONICS, HANGAR AFTERNOONS 1430-2300 SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>	
<b>1</b>	<b>May/C-168984</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Sardi/C-329004</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Keller/S-352582</b>

<b>**AVIONICS WIDE BODY B CK/OTS CREW 0500-1330** SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Contreras/R 8650</b>	<b>S/S</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Reme/O-37284</b>	<b>S/S</b>

**\*\*These slots will NOT rotate days off-fixed days off\*\***

**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT NUMBER**

AVIONICS  
BID #1 - 2008

<b>**AVIONICS WIDE BODY B CK/OTS CREW 2100-0530**</b>		
<b>SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>		
1	Owens/M-352584	F/S
2	Clinard/D-185079	F/S
3	Halter/S-482909	F/S

**\*\*These slots will NOT rotate days off-fixed days off\*\***  
**BID BY CREW NOT SLOT NUMBER**

<b>**AVIONICS NB B CK/TCS/OTS CREW 2000-0630**</b>	
<b>SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>	
1	Moosavi/S-91266
2	Hall/E-142383
3	Noland/R-142462
4	Williamson/G-142406
5	Stalee/D-303338
6	Geckles/J-303781
7	Bland/K-317958
8	Prashad/S-322235
9	Adetula/H-308245
10	Perrin/J-130865
11	Berg/R-340587
12	Bowers/P-340589
13	Cook/R-482399
14	Kugler/E-443102
15	Crawford/K-482623
16	Attwood/M-413333

**AVIONICS  
 BID #1 - 2008**

<b>AVIONICS NIGHT HANGAR - 2200-0830            SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS</b>	
1	Singer/R-136093
2	Sparks/K-142468
3	Lopez/M-318469
4	Myer/D-329421
5	Ham/G-340519
6	Posey/K-482177
7	Jones/J-482319
8	Adkins/J-437776
9	Wolf/J-437778
10	Jones/L-483179
11	Pyle/K-483133
12	Brower/D-431926
13	Ales/S-509239
14	Ade/C-509620
15	Savage/G-540799
16	Quist/W-541071
17	Ortega/C-163366
18	Ali/S-340835
19	Nobriga/J-582361
20	McGregor/J-567545
21	

**BID BY CREW NOT BY SLOT NUMBER**

<b>AVIONICS VACATION RELIEF</b>	
1	Latas/B-22763
2	Anderson/S-115430
3	Littel/A-142361
4	Tennent/T-115570
5	Smith/A-308136
6	Roubal/R-156437
7	Lumb/G-567310
8	Blackshear/OB-178653
9	Warren/G-567557
10	Kaslik/J-615538 **
11	Washington/J-615537 **
12	Gallego/Z-615539 **

**AVIONICS  
 BID #1 - 2008**

**AVIONICS HGR 5**

**\*\*SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS WILL REMAIN ON THESE  
 CREWS UNTIL THE 3RD BID OF 2008\*\***

**\*\*PLEASE SEE THE POSTED RULES FOR HGR 5\*\***

**\*\*DAY HGR 5 - 0630-1500\*\***

**\*\*SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS\*\***

**6**

	Hyman/R-178553	SS
	San Miguel/D-180627	SM
	Jenkins/R-122264	SM
	Wuerthele/S-55180	FS
	Rollison/F-136340	FS
	Rumsey/A-180299	FS

**\*\*EVENING HGR 5 - 1430-2300\*\***

**\*\*SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS\*\***

**6**

	Nelson/C-73936	FS
	Leinbach/P-113224	FS
	Khan/A-136351	FS
	Unruh/S-318217	SM
	Bourgeois/G-352580	SM
	Gambrel/S-340550	SM

**\*\*MIDNIGHT HGR 5 - 2230-0700\*\***

**\*\*SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS\*\***

**3**

	Torre/J-566598	FS
	Schuler/J-541230	SM
		WT

**\*\*BID BY CREW - FIXED DAYS OFF\*\***